Print

Local Health Department

IPLAN Submission Dates

Current Application
Due Date

Bureau County Health Department 5/28/2007
Crawford County Health Department  5/28/2007
Jefferson County Health Department  5/28/2007
McHenry County Health Department  6/4/2007

Brown County Health Department 712/2007
Schuyler County Health Department ~ 7/10/2007
Clay County Health Department 7/16/2007
McLean County Health Department 7/16/2007
Jasper County Health Department 8/7/2007
Shelby County Health Department 8/7/2007
Woodford County Health Department  8/10/2007
Fayette County Health Department 8/12/2007
Franklin-Williamson Bi-County Health 8/12/2007

Department
Effingham County Health Department 8/28/2007
Cumberland County Health 8/28/2007
Department
Clark County Health Department 8/28/2007
Cass County Health Department 8/28/2007

Mason County Health Department 8/28/2007
Tazewell County Health Department  8/28/2007
Marshall County Health Department ~ 9/4/2007
Henry County Health Department 9/4/2007
Kankakee County Health Department 9/4/2007

Boone County Health Department 9/4/2007

DeWitt-Piatt Bi-County Health

Department

Lee County Health Department

9/4/2007

9/9/2007

Morgan County Health Department 9/10/2007
Christian County Health Department  9/10/2007
Vermilion County Health Department  9/10/2007
Wabash County Health Department ~ 9/10/2007

Stark County Health Department 9/10/2007
Stickney Township Public Health 9/10/2007
District

Putnam County Health Department 9/10/2007
Sangamon County Health Department 9/10/2007

Skokie Health Department

9/10/2007

DeKalb County Health Department 9/17/2007
LaSalle County Health Department 9/17/2007
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Current Certification
Expiration Date

7/27/2007
7/27/2007
7/27/2007
8/3/2007

9/1/2007
9/9/2007
9/14/2007
9/14/2007
10/6/2007
10/6/2007
10/9/2007
10/11/2007
10/11/2007

10/27/2007
10/29/2007

10/29/2007
10/27/2007
10/27/2007
10/27/2007
11/3/2007
11/3/2007
11/3/2007

11/3/2007
11/3/2007

11/9/2007
11/9/2007
11/9/2007
11/9/2007
11/9/2007
11/9/2007
11/9/2007

11/9/2007
11/9/2007
11/9/2007
11/16/2007
11/16/2007
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Region

Peoria
Marion
Marion

West
Chicago

Peoria
Edwardsville
Marion
Champaign
Marion
Champaign
Peoria
Marion
Marion

Marion
Champaign

Champaign
Peoria
Peoria
Peoria
Peoria
Peoria

West
Chicago

Rockford
Champaign

Rockford
Edwardsville
Edwardsville
Champaign
Marion
Peoria
Chicago

Peoria
Peoria
Chicago
Rockford
Peoria

5/9/2007
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Eastside Health Department

Monroe-Randolph Bi-County Health
Department

Scott County Health Department
Moultrie County Health Department
Perry County Health Department
Carroll County Health Department
Macoupin County Health Department
Jo Daviess County Health Department
Hancock County Health Department

Ford-lroquois Bi-County Health
Department

Stephenson County Health
Department

Cook County Health Department
Southern Seven Health Department
Mercer County Health Department
Livingston County Health Department
Coles County Health Department
DuPage County Health Department

Fulton County Health Department
Will County Health Department

Henderson County Health Department
Jackson County Health Department

McDonough County Health
Department

Logan County Health Department

Montgomery County Health
Department

Peoria City/County County Health
Department

Rock Island County Health
Department

Jersey County Health Department
Hamilton County Health Department
Menard County Health Department

Winnebago County Health
Department

Pike County Health Department
Whiteside County Health Department

Champaign County Health
Department

Champaign-Urbana Public Health
District

http://w3k-intraweb3:81/iplanact/admin/gdb2/code/GenericPrint.asp?PRN=1

10/6/2007
10/28/2007

11/1/2007
11/1/2007
3/17/2008
6/16/2009
8/28/2009
8/28/2009
9/2/2009

9/2/2009

10/28/2009

6/24/2010
6/24/2010
7/20/2010
8/2/2010
8/7/2010
8/12/2010

8/12/2010
8/27/2010

8/28/2010
8/28/2010
8/28/2010

9/2/2010
9/2/2010

9/2/2010

9/2/2010

9/4/2010
9/4/2010
9/4/2010
9/9/2010

9/10/2010
10/6/2010
12/27/2010

12/27/2010

12/5/2007
12/27/2007

12/30/2007
12/30/2007
5/16/2008
8/15/2009
10/27/2009
10/27/2009
11/1/2009
11/1/2009

12/27/2009

8/23/2010
8/23/2010
9/18/2010
11/1/2010
10/6/2010
10/11/2010

10/11/2010
10/26/2010

10/27/2010
10/27/2010
10/27/2010

11/1/2010
11/1/2010

11/1/2010

11/1/2010

11/3/2010
11/3/2010
11/3/2010
11/8/2010

11/9/2010
12/5/2010
2/25/2011

2/25/2011
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Edwardsville
Edwardsville

Edwardsville
Champaign
Marion
Rockford
Edwardsville
Rockford
Peoria
Champaign

Rockford

Chicago
Edwardsville
Peoria
Champaign
Champaign

West
Chicago

Peoria

West
Chicago

Peoria
Marion
Peoria

Peoria
Edwardsville

Peoria
Peoria

Edwardsville
Marion
Peoria
Rockford

Edwardsville
Rockford
Champaign

Champaign
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Clinton County Health Department
Madison County Health Department
Edgar County Health Department
Marion County Health Department
Knox County Health Department
Macon County Health Department

Oak Park Department of Public Health

Calhoun County Health Department
Adams County Health Department

Chicago Department of Public Health
Lawrence County Health Department
Saint Clair County Health Department

Washington County Health
Department

Bond County Health Department
Egyptian Health Department
Kane County Health Department

Lake County Health Department

Evanston Health Department

Greene County Health Department
Douglas County Health Department
Kendall County Health Department

Wayne County Health Department
Ogle County Health Department
Grundy County Health Department

Warren County Health Department

3/6/2011
4/3/2011
4/20/2011
4/30/2011
5/28/2011
7/20/2011
7/20/2011
8/3/2011
8/3/2011
8/28/2011
8/28/2011
8/28/2011
9/2/2011

9/2/2011
9/2/2011
9/3/2011

9/4/2011

9/4/2011
9/4/2011
9/5/2011
9/10/2011

9/10/2011
10/5/2011
10/6/2011

2/22/2012

5/5/2011
6/2/2011
6/19/2011
6/29/2011
7/27/2011
9/18/2011
9/18/2011
9/4/2011
9/4/2011
10/27/2011
10/27/2011
10/27/2011
11/1/2011

11/1/2011
11/1/2011
11/2/2011

11/3/2011

11/3/2011
11/3/2011
11/4/2011
11/9/2011

11/9/2011
12/4/2011
12/5/2011

4/23/2012
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Edwardsville
Edwardsville
Champaign
Marion
Peoria
Champaign
Chicago
Edwardsville
Peoria
Chicago
Marion
Edwardsville
Edwardsville

Edwardsville
Marion

West
Chicago

West
Chicago

Chicago
Edwardsville
Champaign

West
Chicago

Marion
Rockford

West
Chicago

Peoria
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