Print Page 1 of 3

IPLAN Submission Dates

Local Health Department	Current Application Due Date	Current Certification Expiration Date	Region
Bureau County Health Department	5/28/2007	7/27/2007	Peoria
Crawford County Health Department	5/28/2007	7/27/2007	Marion
Jefferson County Health Department	5/28/2007	7/27/2007	Marion
McHenry County Health Department	6/4/2007	8/3/2007	West Chicago
Brown County Health Department	7/2/2007	9/1/2007	Peoria
Schuyler County Health Department	7/10/2007	9/9/2007	Edwardsville
Clay County Health Department	7/16/2007	9/14/2007	Marion
McLean County Health Department	7/16/2007	9/14/2007	Champaign
Jasper County Health Department	8/7/2007	10/6/2007	Marion
Shelby County Health Department	8/7/2007	10/6/2007	Champaign
Woodford County Health Department	8/10/2007	10/9/2007	Peoria
Fayette County Health Department	8/12/2007	10/11/2007	Marion
Franklin-Williamson Bi-County Health Department	8/12/2007	10/11/2007	Marion
Effingham County Health Department	8/28/2007	10/27/2007	Marion
Cumberland County Health Department	8/28/2007	10/29/2007	Champaign
Clark County Health Department	8/28/2007	10/29/2007	Champaign
Cass County Health Department	8/28/2007	10/27/2007	Peoria
Mason County Health Department	8/28/2007	10/27/2007	Peoria
Tazewell County Health Department	8/28/2007	10/27/2007	Peoria
Marshall County Health Department	9/4/2007	11/3/2007	Peoria
Henry County Health Department	9/4/2007	11/3/2007	Peoria
Kankakee County Health Department	9/4/2007	11/3/2007	West Chicago
Boone County Health Department	9/4/2007	11/3/2007	Rockford
DeWitt-Piatt Bi-County Health Department	9/4/2007	11/3/2007	Champaign
Lee County Health Department	9/9/2007	11/9/2007	Rockford
Morgan County Health Department	9/10/2007	11/9/2007	Edwardsville
Christian County Health Department	9/10/2007	11/9/2007	Edwardsville
Vermilion County Health Department	9/10/2007	11/9/2007	Champaign
Wabash County Health Department	9/10/2007	11/9/2007	Marion
Stark County Health Department	9/10/2007	11/9/2007	Peoria
Stickney Township Public Health District	9/10/2007	11/9/2007	Chicago
Putnam County Health Department	9/10/2007	11/9/2007	Peoria
Sangamon County Health Department	9/10/2007	11/9/2007	Peoria
Skokie Health Department	9/10/2007	11/9/2007	Chicago
DeKalb County Health Department	9/17/2007	11/16/2007	Rockford
LaSalle County Health Department	9/17/2007	11/16/2007	Peoria

Print Page 2 of 3

Eastside Health Department	10/6/2007	12/5/2007	Edwardsville
Monroe-Randolph Bi-County Health Department	10/28/2007	12/27/2007	Edwardsville
Scott County Health Department	11/1/2007	12/30/2007	Edwardsville
Moultrie County Health Department	11/1/2007	12/30/2007	Champaign
Perry County Health Department	3/17/2008	5/16/2008	Marion
Carroll County Health Department	6/16/2009	8/15/2009	Rockford
Macoupin County Health Department	8/28/2009	10/27/2009	Edwardsville
Jo Daviess County Health Department	8/28/2009	10/27/2009	Rockford
Hancock County Health Department	9/2/2009	11/1/2009	Peoria
Ford-Iroquois Bi-County Health Department	9/2/2009	11/1/2009	Champaign
Stephenson County Health Department	10/28/2009	12/27/2009	Rockford
Cook County Health Department	6/24/2010	8/23/2010	Chicago
Southern Seven Health Department	6/24/2010	8/23/2010	Edwardsville
Mercer County Health Department	7/20/2010	9/18/2010	Peoria
Livingston County Health Department	8/2/2010	11/1/2010	Champaign
Coles County Health Department	8/7/2010	10/6/2010	Champaign
DuPage County Health Department	8/12/2010	10/11/2010	West Chicago
Fulton County Health Department	8/12/2010	10/11/2010	Peoria
Will County Health Department	8/27/2010	10/26/2010	West Chicago
Henderson County Health Department	8/28/2010	10/27/2010	Peoria
Jackson County Health Department	8/28/2010	10/27/2010	Marion
McDonough County Health Department	8/28/2010	10/27/2010	Peoria
Logan County Health Department	9/2/2010	11/1/2010	Peoria
Montgomery County Health Department	9/2/2010	11/1/2010	Edwardsville
Peoria City/County County Health Department	9/2/2010	11/1/2010	Peoria
Rock Island County Health Department	9/2/2010	11/1/2010	Peoria
Jersey County Health Department	9/4/2010	11/3/2010	Edwardsville
Hamilton County Health Department	9/4/2010	11/3/2010	Marion
Menard County Health Department	9/4/2010	11/3/2010	Peoria
Winnebago County Health Department	9/9/2010	11/8/2010	Rockford
Pike County Health Department	9/10/2010	11/9/2010	Edwardsville
Whiteside County Health Department	10/6/2010	12/5/2010	Rockford
Champaign County Health Department	12/27/2010	2/25/2011	Champaign
Champaign-Urbana Public Health District	12/27/2010	2/25/2011	Champaign

Print Page 3 of 3

Clinton County Health Department	3/6/2011	5/5/2011	Edwardsville
Madison County Health Department	4/3/2011	6/2/2011	Edwardsville
Edgar County Health Department	4/20/2011	6/19/2011	Champaign
Marion County Health Department	4/30/2011	6/29/2011	Marion
Knox County Health Department	5/28/2011	7/27/2011	Peoria
Macon County Health Department	7/20/2011	9/18/2011	Champaign
Oak Park Department of Public Health	7/20/2011	9/18/2011	Chicago
Calhoun County Health Department	8/3/2011	9/4/2011	Edwardsville
Adams County Health Department	8/3/2011	9/4/2011	Peoria
Chicago Department of Public Health	8/28/2011	10/27/2011	Chicago
Lawrence County Health Department	8/28/2011	10/27/2011	Marion
Saint Clair County Health Department	8/28/2011	10/27/2011	Edwardsville
Washington County Health Department	9/2/2011	11/1/2011	Edwardsville
Bond County Health Department	9/2/2011	11/1/2011	Edwardsville
Egyptian Health Department	9/2/2011	11/1/2011	Marion
Kane County Health Department	9/3/2011	11/2/2011	West Chicago
Lake County Health Department	9/4/2011	11/3/2011	West Chicago
Evanston Health Department	9/4/2011	11/3/2011	Chicago
Greene County Health Department	9/4/2011	11/3/2011	Edwardsville
Douglas County Health Department	9/5/2011	11/4/2011	Champaign
Kendall County Health Department	9/10/2011	11/9/2011	West Chicago
Wayne County Health Department	9/10/2011	11/9/2011	Marion
Ogle County Health Department	10/5/2011	12/4/2011	Rockford
Grundy County Health Department	10/6/2011	12/5/2011	West Chicago
Warren County Health Department	2/22/2012	4/23/2012	Peoria

^{© 2007} Illinois Department of Public Health, Division of Health Policy, Office of Policy, Planning & Statistics.